
# Name Surname
Languag

e
Country Organization Department Title Email

1 Nevila Piciri ENG Albania Ministry of Finance

CENTRAL HARMONIZATION UNIT 

FOR

INTERNAL AUDIT

SENIOR INTERNAL AUDIT Nevila.Piciri@financa.gov.al

2 Dritan  Fino ENG Albania Ministry of Finance

Directorate of Harmonization for 

Financial

Management and Control

Director dritan.fino@financa.gov.al

3 Silvana Gushali ENG Albania
Polytechnic University of 

Tirana
Internal Audit Unit Head of Unit

sgushali@upt.al; 

silvagushali@yahoo.com

4 Karen Sedrakyan RUS Armenia
State Revenue 

Committee
 Internal Audit Department Head of Internal Audit Department k_sedrakyan@yahoo.com

5 Makich Khcheyan ENG, RUS Armenia Ministry of Finance

Public Internal Financial Control and 

PublicPublic Internal Financial 

Control and Public Procurement 

Methodology Department

Head of Internal Audit Regulation and 

Coordination Division
makich.khcheyan@minfin.am

6 Edgar Mkrtchyan ENG, RUS Armenia Ministry of Finance

Public Internal Financial Control and 

Public

Procurement Methodology 

department

Head of Financial Management and 

Control Division-Deputy Head of 

Public Internal Financial Control and 

Public Procurement Department

edgar.mkrtchyan@minfin.am, 

edgar198706@mail.ru

7 Malik Balakishiyev RUS Azerbaijan Ministry of Finance
State Financial Service

control

Head of Sector of Primary financial 

control
m.balakishiyev@hotmail.com

8 Vussal Abbasov ENG, RUS Azerbaijan Ministry of Finance
State Financial Service

control
Chief Adviser lawyer vusal.abbasov@maliyye.gov.az

9 Alexander Gonchar RUS Belarus
Ministry of Finance 

Belarus

The Main Department of Control and 

Revision
The Head of the Department kru@minfin.gov.by

10 Natalia Pilets RUS Belarus
Ministry of Finance 

Belarus

The Main Department of Control and 

Revision
Deputy Head

kru@minfin.gov.by,

natalyapilets.kru@minfin.gov.by, 

natalia.zhartun@tut.by

11 Njegoš Pavlović BCS BiH
Ministry of Finance and 

Treasury
IA Department Assistant Director for IA njpavlovic@mft.gov.ba

12  Fatima Obhođaš BCS BiH
Federal Ministry of 

Finance

Central Unit for Internal Audit 

Institutions
Assistant Minister fatima.obhodjas@fmf.gov.ba

13 Amela Muftic ENG, BCS BiH
Ministry of Finance and 

Treasury

Central Unit for Internal Audit 

Institutions
Assistant Minister

amuftic@mft.gov.ba , 

amelamuftic@hotmail.com

14 Dobrinka Mihaylova ENG Bulgaria
Audit of EU Funds 

Executive Agency
"Audit of Reginal Policy Funds" State Auditor d.mihaylova@minfin.bg

15 Doroteya
Dimitrova-

Manolova
ENG Bulgaria

Audit of European Union 

Funds Executive Agency

Audit of EU Social Affairs, Education 

and Fishery Funds Directorate
Chief auditor d.manolova@minfin.bg

16 Ljerka Crnkovic ENG, BCS Croatia Ministry of Finance
Department of Internal Audit and

financial control
Coordinator ljerka.crnkovic@mfin.hr

17 Nikolina Bibic ENG, BCS Croatia Ministry of Finance
Department of Internal Audit and

financial control

Head of Department for Coordination 

of education and check quality
nikolina.bibic@mfin.hr

18 Jan Lokajíček ENG Czech Republic Ministry of Finance Central Harmonisation Unit Counselor
jan.lokajicek2@mfcr.cz, 

h.lokajicek@seznam.cz

19 Andrea Vuongová ENG Czech Republic Ministry of Finance Central Harmonisation Unit Counselor
andrea.vuongova@mfcr.cz, 

vuongova@gmail.com

20 Levan Shoshiashvili ENG Georgia Ministry of Finance Public Internal Control Department Deputy Head l.shoshiashvili@mof.ge

21 Teimuraz Shamugia RUS Georgia Ministry of Finance Internal Audit Department Deputy Head
t.shamugia@mof.ge, 

teimurazshamugia78@gmail.com

22 Arman Bekturova RUS, ENG Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance

Department of the methodology of 

accounting, auditing, real sector, 

internal control

Director 
orik_03@mail.ru; 

a.bekturova@minfin.gov.kz

23 Ak-bala Aliyeva RUS Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance

Department of the methodology of 

accounting, auditing, real sector, 

internal control

Deputy Director a.alieva@minfin.gov.kz

24 GULNAR GALYAMOVA RUS Kazakhstan Educational center Zerde Methodology Head galyamova_gk@mail.ru

25 ALIMA BEKENOVA RUS Kazakhstan Educational center Zerde Director b.alima@mail.ru

26 Kosum Aliu ENG Kosovo
Ministry of Economic 

Development
CHU DIRECTOR

27 LULJETË
HUMOLLI  

KRASNIQI 
ENG Kosovo

Ministry of Economic 

Development
CHU-IA EXPERT OF IA luljeta.humolli@rks-gov.net

28 Aida Lloluni ENG Kosovo
Ministry of Economic 

Development
Unit of Internal Audit Internal Auditor aida.llolluni@rks-gov.net

29 Zamira Omorova RUS Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance
Department of Internal Audit 

Methodology
Head of Department

z.omorova@minfin.kg , 

z.omorova@mail.ru

30 Cholpon Saparbayeva RUS Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance

Internal Audit and Accounting 

Methodology

Department

Head of Department ch.saparbaeva@minfin.kg

31 Zuura Baiamanova RUS Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance State Secretary z.bayamanova@minfin.kg

32 Trajko Spasovski BCS Macedonia Ministry of finance PIFC Department Head of PIFC Department
trajko.spasovski@finance.gov.mk; 

spasovskitrajko5@gmail.com

33 Liljana Cvetanoska BCS Macedonia Ministry of finance PIFC Department

Junior Associate for harmonization of 

financial

control

liljana.cvetanoska@finance.gov.mk

34 Livia Jandic RUS Moldova Ministry of Finance Internal Audit Departament Head of Internal Audit Departament
livia.jandic@mf.gov.md; 

liviajandic@gmail.com'

35 Petru Babuci ENG Moldova Ministry of Finance PIFC head of service petru.babuci@mf.gov.md

36 Iuri Cicibaba ENG, RUS Moldova Ministry of Finance PIFC Deputy Minister iuri.cicibaba@mf.gov.md

37 Raisa Cotorobai RUS Moldova Chisinau City Hall Internal Audit Department Head
raisa.cotorobai@pmc.md,  

rcotorobai@yahoo.com
38 Milos Daletic ENG, BCS Montenegro Ministry of Finance CHU Independent Advisor III milos.baletic@mif.gov.me

39 Nina Blecic ENG, BCS Montenegro Ministry of Finance CHU Head of Unit nina.blecic@mif.gov.me

40 Mioara Diaconescu ENG Romania
MINISTRY OF PUBLIC 

FINANCE
CHU for Public Internal Audit Director mioara.diaconescu@mfinante.ro

41 George Mares ENG Romania
Ministry of Public 

Finance

PUBLIC INTERNAL AUDIT 

DIRECTORATE
DIRECTOR

george.mares@mfinante.ro, 

georgemares67@yahoo.com

42 Alexey Kokarev RUS Russia Ministry of Finance Department for budget methodology EXPERT 0528@minfin.ru

43 Mayya Volkova RUS Russia Ministry of Finance Legal Department Head of Department Mayamemiadze@mail.ru

44 Alexei Solodov ENG, RUS Russia FEDERAL TREASURY

Internal Control Management (audit) 

and

performance evaluation

Head of Department
asolodov@roskazna.ru; 

salvikk@mail.ru

45 Alexander Demidov ENG, RUS Russia FEDERAL TREASURY Deputy head ovs@roskazna.ru

46 Zoran Živojinović BCS Serbia Ministry of Finance CHU Head of Department zoran.zivojinovic@mfin.gov.rs

47 Daniela Bokan BCS Serbia Ministry of Finance CHU

Head of the Group for the 

harmonization

Financial Management and Control

danijela.bokan@mfin.gov.rs

48 Halis Kiral ENG Turkey Ministry of Finance CHU for Internal Audit Head of Department halis@bumko.gov.tr

49 Arslan Muhyyev RUS Turkmenistan Ministry of Finance Internal Audit department Chief Specialist osultanov@worldbank.org

50 Yuliia Solianik RUS Ukraine
The State Audit Service 

of Ukraine
The State Audit Service of Ukraine Deputy Head tdniprova@dkrs.gov.ua

51 Nodira Zyrkalaeva RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance Lerning Center
Head of the department "Treasury 

State budget execution"

NZikrillaeva@tcmf.uz , 

ziknadine@mail.ru

52 Dilshod Pulatov RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance Treasury Department First Deputy Head DPulatov@mf.uz

53 Edit Németh Hungary
Ministry for National 

Economy
edit.nemeth@ngm.gov.hu

54 Anna Kohut Hungary
Ministry for National 

Economy
anna.kohut@ngm.gov.hu

55 Zsófia Brebán Hungary
Ministry for National 

Economy
zsofia.breban@ngm.gov.hu

56 Agnes Gáborné Jakab Hungary Ministry of Finance 

57 Barbara Kokas Hungary Ministry of Finance 

58 Bernadett Bánlaki-Gróf Hungary Ministry of Finance 

59 Ildiko Szabo Hungary
 Ministry for National 

Economy

60 Tamás Nagy Hungary
 Ministry for National 

Economy

61 Arman Vatyan WB avatyan@worldbank.org

62 Diana Grosu Axenti WB dianaxenti@yahoo.com

63 Jean-Pierre Garitte WB 'garitte.jp@telenet.be'

64 Soukeyna Kane WB

65 Antonia Ida Grafl WB

66 Marius Koen WB

67 Jamie Lazaro WB

68 Galina Kuznetsova WB

69 Roberto Paulo Amoras ENG Brazil
Brazilian National Council 

of Internal Control – 
Presidency President rpamoras@yahoo.com.br

70 Gustavo Ungaro ENG Brazil

Brazilian National Council 

of Internal Control – 

CONACI

General Ombudsman of São Paulo 

State
gustavoungaro@sp.gov.br

ALVARO
Panizza Salomon 

Abi FAKREDIN
ENG Brazil

Brazilian National Council 

of Internal Control – 

CONACI

Vice president of Brasilian Counsil of 

Internal Control - CONACI
alvarof@sefaz.rs.gov.br

71 Manfred van Kesteren ENG Dutch Academy
Ministry of Finance of 

the Netherlands
Central Government Audit Service Audit Manager m.kesteren@minfin.nl

72 Ruslana Rudnitska ENG Dutch Academy
Dutch National Academy 

of Finance and
Co-project Leader r.ruslana@hotmail.com

73 Jayce Nair ENG RSA NATIONAL TREASURY
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT-

GENERAL
ACTING ACCOUNTANT-GENERAL Jayce.Nair@treasury.gov.za

74 Zondre Seitei ENG RSA NATIONAL TREASURY Public Finance Management Senior Financial Analyst Zondre.Seitei@treasury.gov.za

75 Raymond Hill ENG Belgium European Commission DG Budget Team Leader - Public Internal Control Raymond.Hill@ec.europa.eu

76 Nathan Paget ENG UK UK - Government Defra Group Chief Internal Auditor nathan.paget@defra.gsi.gov.uk

77 Katleen Seeuws ENG Belgium

Public Federal Service of 

Budget and

Management Control

Management Support Management Control Advisor katleen.seeuws@budget.fed.be

78 Stephan Roudil ENG France
MINISTRY OF ECONOMY 

AND FINANCES

CENTRAL HARMONISATION 

COMMITTEE

FOR INTERNAL AUDIT

DEPUTY HEAD stephan.roudil@finances.gouv.fr

79 Kristina Zaituna

80 Ksenia Galantsova

81 Ana Pericic

82 Hrvoja Heffer

83 Andrei Salnikov

84 Olga Grinkova

Translator

Translator

Internal control expert for CHU

internal auditor

RESOURCE:

Secretariat

Secretariat

Translator

SUPPORTING STAFF:

internal auditor

HOSTS:

Head of Department

IC Expert, CHU

Expert

Chairman of the Liquidation Commission of the Federal Service for Financial 

and Budget Supervision

Translator

Public Finance Policy Unit, deputy head 

Research Analyst

Sr Financial Management Specialist

Sr Financial Management Specialist

Consultant

Consultant

Practice Manager

Financial Management Specialist 

Lead Financial Management Specialist
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